
A large part of gross saving (generally about half) corresponds to capital depreciation; i.e. it is
used solely to repair or replace used capital.

Canada

France 22.0% 10.9%

12.3%

15.1%

12.2%

11.1%

7.3%

15.0%

Sources: see piketty.pse.ens.fr/capital21c

Italy 30.1%

U.K.

Australia 25.1%

24.5%

19.7%

15.2%

12.1%12.4%

9.9%

Germany 28.5%

11.1%

Table 5.3. Gross and net saving in rich countries, 1970-2010

U.S. 18.8%

Japan

Equal: Net private 
saving

Gross private 
savings (% national 

income)

7.7%

14.6%

Minus: Capital 
depreciation

33.4% 18.9%

16.2%


