Table 5.3. Gross and net saving in rich countries, 1970-2010			
	Gross private savings (% national income)	Minus: Capital depreciation	Equal: Net private saving
U.S.	18.8%	11.1%	7.7%
Japan	33.4%	18.9%	14.6%
Germany	28.5%	16.2%	12.2%
France	22.0%	10.9%	11.1%
U.K.	19.7%	12.3%	7.3%
Italy	30.1%	15.1%	15.0%
Canada	24.5%	12.4%	12.1%
Australia	25.1%	15.2%	9.9%

A large part of gross saving (generally about half) corresponds to capital depreciation; i.e. it is used solely to repair or replace used capital.

Sources: see piketty.pse.ens.fr/capital21c